

## OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR GLENN JACOBS

400 Main Street, Suite 615, Knoxville, TN 37902

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Oct. 25, 2024

Contact:	Mike Donila	Rylie McClurg
	306-1177 cell	215-4579 office
		705-1681 cell

## Mayor Jacobs Talks About the Todd Helton Baseball Complex, Basketball, and More

*KNOXVILLE, Tenn.*— During his Weekly Update that will post around 1 p.m. today, Knox County Mayor Glenn Jacobs talks about the Todd Helton Baseball Complex, basketball, and more.

Baseball fans gathered this week to honor Major League Baseball Hall of Famer Todd Helton with the renaming of the Farragut Youth Baseball Fields to the Todd Helton Baseball Complex.

"Thank you, Todd, for your commitment to youth sports in Knox County," says Mayor Jacobs.

Mayor Jacobs also invites Vol fans to attend a charity exhibition as our UT basketball team takes on Indiana this Sunday afternoon.

Our Parks and Rec Department is hosting a Spooky Sunset Cinema tonight with a double feature of "Hocus Pocus" and "A Quiet Place". Festivities kick off at 6 p.m.

He also reminds everyone that early voting ends Oct. 31. Please visit <u>https://knoxcounty.org/election/</u> for polling locations and schedules.

###